
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:                    State:           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

   New Well       Re-Entry       Workover

   Oil         WSW        SWD                          SIOW

   Gas         D&A                 ENHR                        SIGW

   OG              GSW                      Temp. Abd.                   

   CM (Coal Bed Methane)             

   Cathodic    Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

   Deepening             Re-perf.       Conv. to ENHR          Conv. to SWD

   Plug Back          Conv. to GSW         Conv. to Producer

   Commingled          Permit #:

   Dual Completion      Permit #:

   SWD               Permit #:

   ENHR         Permit #:

      GSW         Permit #:

Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 
days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confi-
dential for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Test, Cement Tickets and Geological Well Report must be attached.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

  -  -  -    Sec.       Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

        NE       NW         SE     SW

GPS Location:   Lat:                          , Long:    

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:      Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground:                Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth:          Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:               w/                               sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name:    License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

  Confidentiality Requested

  Date:

  Confidential Release Date:

  Wireline Log Received

  Geologist Report Received

  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

CORRECTION #1
1161786

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:                       Lease Name:                    Well #:

Sec.        Twp.              S.   R.             East        West  County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken   Yes  No
 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey  Yes  No

Cores Taken    Yes  No
Electric Log Run    Yes  No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum          Sample

Name    Top   Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

 Perforate
 Protect Casing
 Plug Back TD
 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS:    METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?                             Yes                No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No (If No, skip question 3)

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?       Yes                No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

CORRECTION #1
1161786



All Electric Logs Run

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name STAPLETON A 1

Doc ID 1161786

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY

MICROLOG

DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name STAPLETON A 1

Doc ID 1161786

Name Top Datum

HEEBNER 4123

TORONTO 4145

LANSING 4222

KANSAS CITY 4692

MARMATON 4826

CHEROKEE 4995

ATOKA 5214

MORROW 5296

CHESTER 5384

ST. GENEVIEVE 5471

ST. LOUIS 5545



Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: STAPLETON A 1

API/Permit #: 15-081-21997-01-00

Doc ID: 1161786

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name Previous Value New Value

API 15-081-21997-00-00 15-081-21997-01-00

Approved Date 02/11/2013 10/08/2013



Kansas Corporation Commission
oil & Gas Conservation Division

Well Completion Form
Well History - DesCription oF Well & lease

Form aCo-1
June 2009

Form must Be typed
Form must be signed

all blanks must be Filled

operator:   license #

name:

address 1: 

address 2:

City:                    state:           Zip:                   +

Contact person:

phone:   (              )

ContraCtor:  license #

name:

Wellsite Geologist:

purchaser:

Designate type of Completion:

   new Well       re-entry       Workover

   oil         WsW        sWD                          sioW

   Gas         D&a                 enHr                        siGW

   oG              GsW                      temp. abd.                   

   Cm (Coal Bed Methane)             

   Cathodic    other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

if Workover/re-entry:  old Well info as follows:

operator:

Well name:

original Comp. Date:                             original total Depth:

   Deepening               re-perf.           Conv. to enHr            Conv. to sWD

                    Conv. to GsW 

   plug Back:                                  plug Back total Depth

   Commingled          permit #:

   Dual Completion      permit #:

   sWD               permit #:

   enHr         permit #:

      GsW         permit #:

spud Date or         Date reached tD         Completion Date or

instrUCtions:  an original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 s. market - room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  information 
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months).  one copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  all CementinG tiCKets mUst 
Be attaCHeD.  submit Cp-4 form with all plugged wells.  submit Cp-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

api no. 15 -

spot Description:

  -  -  -    sec.       twp.          s.   r.                   east      West

         Feet from          north /         south  line of section

         Feet from          east   /         West   line of section

Footages Calculated from nearest outside section Corner:

        ne       nW         se     sW

County:

lease name:      Well #:

Field name:

producing Formation:

elevation:   Ground:                Kelly Bushing:

total Depth:        plug Back total Depth:

amount of surface pipe set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

multiple stage Cementing Collar Used?          Yes       no

if yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

if alternate ii completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:               w/                               sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid management plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

operator name:

lease name:    license #:

Quarter             sec.                twp.           s.   r.                       east      West

County:                                           permit #:

KCC office Use only

  letter of Confidentiality received

  Date:

  Confidential release Date:

  Wireline log received

  Geologist report received

  UiC Distribution

  alt        i        ii        iii   approved by:                     Date:

aFFiDaVit
i am the affiant and i hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with 
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

signature:

title:                                                                      Date:

recompletion Date recompletion Date

1113146

Submitted Electronically

CONFIDENTIAL



Operator Name:                       Lease Name:                    Well #:

Sec.        Twp.              S.   R.             East        West  County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken   Yes  No
 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey  Yes  No

Cores Taken    Yes  No
Electric Log Run    Yes  No
Geologist Report / Mud Logs   Yes  No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum          Sample

Name    Top   Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

 Perforate
 Protect Casing
 Plug Back TD
 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per
Foot

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At:

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202

1.  Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?                                  Yes                No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2.  Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No (If No, skip question 3)

3.  Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?            Yes                No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/
Injection:

Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS:    METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
    (Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Water                        Bbls. 

Top                                 Bottom

Perforation
Top

Perforation
Bottom

Bridge Plug
Type

Bridge Plug
Set At

KOLAR Document ID: 1113146



All Electric Logs Run

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name STAPLETON A 1

Doc ID 1113146

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY

MICROLOG

DUAL SPACED NEUTRON SPECTRAL DENSITY



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name STAPLETON A 1

Doc ID 1113146

Name Top Datum

HEEBNER 4123

TORONTO 4145

LANSING 4222

KANSAS CITY 4692

MARMATON 4826

CHEROKEE 4995

ATOKA 5214

MORROW 5296

CHESTER 5384

ST. GENEVIEVE 5471

ST. LOUIS 5545



Perforations

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name STAPLETON A 1

Doc ID 1113146

Shots Per Foot Perforation Record Material Record Depth

4 5383-5393 CHESTER FRAC 9138 GAL GEL, 
10279 GAL SLURRY, 
505680 SCF N2, 
25200# 20/40 
OTTAWA SAND

5383-5393



Casing

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name STAPLETON A 1

Doc ID 1113146

Purpose 
Of String

Size Hole 
Drilled

Size 
Casing 
Set

Weight Setting 
Depth

Type Of 
Cement

Number of 
Sacks 
Used

Type and 
Percent 
Additives

SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 1805 A-
CON/PRE
M +

580 SEE 
ATTACH
ED

PRODUC
TION

7.875 5.5 17 5825 50-50 
POZ

210 SEE 
ATTACH
ED



















16 October, 2012

Design: Sidetrack Wellpath

Haskell County Kansas
Section 24 - 30S - 33W
Stapleton "A" #1
Sidetrack Wellpath



Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

Oxy USA Inc.
Haskell County Kansas

Section 24 - 30S - 33W

Scientific Drilling International
EOW Completion Report

Well:

Wellbore:

Stapleton "A" #1

Sidetrack Wellpath Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @ 2930

Design: Sidetrack Wellpath Database: EDMOKC

MD Reference: Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @ 2930

North Reference:

Well Stapleton "A" #1

Grid

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Haskell County Kansas, Haskell County Kansas, South Kansas

Kansas South 1502

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:
From:

Site

Latitude:
Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

Section 24 - 30S - 33W, SHL of Stapleton "A" #1H

usft

Lat/Long usft
usft

°-1.46Slot Radius: "13-3/16

283,490.21

1,310,034.06

0.0

37° 25' 15.938 N
100° 52' 33.824 W

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

usft

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

usft

usft

usftGround Level:

Stapleton "A" #1

usft

usft

0.0

0.0

283,490.21

1,310,034.06

2,916.7Wellhead Elevation: 2,930.7 usft2.0

37° 25' 15.938 N

100° 52' 33.824 W

Wellbore

Declination
(°)

Field Strength
(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle
(°)

Sidetrack Wellpath

Model NameMagnetics

BGGM2012 10/11/2012 6.43 65.17 51,743

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Sidetrack Wellpath

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Direction
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.0

180.000.00.00.0

From
(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To
(usft)

Date 10/16/2012

SDI MWD Scientific Drilling Intl. MWD - Standard ver 1.0.11,030.0 2,786.0 Survey #1 (Sidetrack Wellpath)

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100usft)

N/S
(usft)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00

1,030.0 0.75 0.00 1,030.0 6.7 0.0 -6.7 0.07

1,774.0 0.25 0.00 1,773.9 13.2 0.0 -13.2 0.07

1,943.0 0.90 82.00 1,942.9 13.8 1.3 -13.8 0.53

2,112.0 1.22 116.98 2,111.9 13.2 4.2 -13.2 0.42

2,144.0 1.85 155.72 2,143.9 12.5 4.7 -12.5 3.68

2,175.0 3.14 171.70 2,174.9 11.2 5.1 -11.2 4.69

2,207.0 4.66 177.63 2,206.8 9.1 5.3 -9.1 4.91

2,238.0 5.83 182.36 2,237.7 6.2 5.2 -6.2 4.02

2,269.0 6.02 182.61 2,268.5 3.0 5.1 -3.0 0.62

2,301.0 5.82 181.60 2,300.3 -0.3 5.0 0.3 0.70

2,332.0 6.10 181.43 2,331.2 -3.5 4.9 3.5 0.91

10/16/2012 3:26:35PM COMPASS 5000.1 Build 40Page 2



Project:
Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
Site:

Oxy USA Inc.
Haskell County Kansas

Section 24 - 30S - 33W

Scientific Drilling International
EOW Completion Report

Well:

Wellbore:

Stapleton "A" #1

Sidetrack Wellpath Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @ 2930

Design: Sidetrack Wellpath Database: EDMOKC

MD Reference: Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @ 2930

North Reference:

Well Stapleton "A" #1

Grid

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth)
(°)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec
(usft)

DLeg
(°/100usft)

N/S
(usft)

Survey

TVD
(usft)

2,364.0 5.89 183.49 2,363.0 -6.8 4.8 6.8 0.94

2,395.0 6.15 182.63 2,393.8 -10.1 4.6 10.1 0.89

2,427.0 5.91 179.31 2,425.6 -13.4 4.5 13.4 1.32

2,458.0 6.16 178.30 2,456.5 -16.7 4.6 16.7 0.88

2,490.0 5.94 174.65 2,488.3 -20.0 4.8 20.0 1.38

2,521.0 5.04 168.05 2,519.1 -23.0 5.2 23.0 3.54

2,553.0 4.78 169.20 2,551.0 -25.7 5.8 25.7 0.87

2,584.0 3.63 166.32 2,581.9 -27.9 6.2 27.9 3.77

2,616.0 3.02 162.65 2,613.9 -29.7 6.7 29.7 2.02

2,647.0 2.54 149.04 2,644.8 -31.0 7.3 31.0 2.62

2,678.0 2.19 129.90 2,675.8 -32.0 8.1 32.0 2.77

2,710.0 2.28 112.92 2,707.8 -32.6 9.2 32.6 2.08

2,735.0 1.82 103.45 2,732.8 -32.9 10.0 32.9 2.28

2,786.0 1.01 103.45 2,783.8 -33.2 11.3 33.2 1.59

Approved By:Checked By: Date:

10/16/2012 3:26:35PM COMPASS 5000.1 Build 40Page 3



16 October, 2012

Design: Sidetrack Wellpath

Haskell County Kansas
Section 24 - 30S - 33W
Stapleton "A" #1

Sidetrack Wellpath



Scientific Drilling International
Survey Report - Geographic

Well Stapleton "A" #1Local Co-ordinate Reference:Oxy USA Inc.Company:

Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @
2930.7usft (Original Well Elev)

TVD Reference:Haskell County KansasProject:

Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @
2930.7usft (Original Well Elev)

MD Reference:Section 24 - 30S - 33WSite:

Stapleton "A" #1Well: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Sidetrack WellpathWellbore:

Design: Sidetrack Wellpath Database: EDMOKC

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Haskell County Kansas, Haskell County Kansas, South Kansas

Kansas South 1502

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:
From:

Site

Latitude:
Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

Section 24 - 30S - 33W, SHL of Stapleton "A" #1H

Lat/Long

Slot Radius:0.0 usft

usft

usft

" °

283,490.21

1,310,034.06

13-3/16

37° 25' 15.938 N
100° 52' 33.824 W

-1.46

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

Stapleton "A" #1

Wellhead Elevation:2.0

0.0

0.0

283,490.21

1,310,034.06

2,930.7

37° 25' 15.938 N

100° 52' 33.824 W

2,916.7

usft

usft

usft

usft

usft

usft usft

Wellbore

Declination
(°)

Field Strength
(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle
(°)

Sidetrack Wellpath

Model NameMagnetics

BGGM2012 10/11/2012 6.43 65.17 51,743

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Sidetrack Wellpath

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Direction
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 180.00

From
(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To
(usft)

Date 10/16/2012

SDI MWD Scientific Drilling Intl. MWD - Standard ver 1.0.1Survey #1 (Sidetrack Wellpath)1,030.0 2,786.0

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Map
Northing

(usft)

Map
Easting

(usft)
+N/-S
(usft) Latitude Longitude

Survey

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00.00 1,310,034.06283,490.21 37° 25' 15.938 N 100° 52' 33.824 W
1,030.0 0.75 1,030.0 6.7 0.00.00 1,310,034.06283,496.95 37° 25' 16.005 N 100° 52' 33.827 W
1,774.0 0.25 1,773.9 13.2 0.00.00 1,310,034.06283,503.44 37° 25' 16.069 N 100° 52' 33.829 W
1,943.0 0.90 1,942.9 13.8 1.382.00 1,310,035.37283,504.00 37° 25' 16.075 N 100° 52' 33.812 W
2,112.0 1.22 2,111.9 13.2 4.2116.98 1,310,038.29283,503.37 37° 25' 16.069 N 100° 52' 33.776 W
2,144.0 1.85 2,143.9 12.5 4.7155.72 1,310,038.81283,502.74 37° 25' 16.063 N 100° 52' 33.770 W
2,175.0 3.14 2,174.9 11.2 5.1171.70 1,310,039.14283,501.44 37° 25' 16.051 N 100° 52' 33.765 W
2,207.0 4.66 2,206.8 9.1 5.3177.63 1,310,039.32283,499.28 37° 25' 16.029 N 100° 52' 33.762 W
2,238.0 5.83 2,237.7 6.2 5.2182.36 1,310,039.30283,496.45 37° 25' 16.001 N 100° 52' 33.761 W
2,269.0 6.02 2,268.5 3.0 5.1182.61 1,310,039.16283,493.25 37° 25' 15.970 N 100° 52' 33.762 W
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Scientific Drilling International
Survey Report - Geographic

Well Stapleton "A" #1Local Co-ordinate Reference:Oxy USA Inc.Company:

Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @
2930.7usft (Original Well Elev)

TVD Reference:Haskell County KansasProject:

Stapleton "A" #1H 2916.66' GL + 14' KB= @
2930.7usft (Original Well Elev)

MD Reference:Section 24 - 30S - 33WSite:

Stapleton "A" #1Well: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Sidetrack WellpathWellbore:

Design: Sidetrack Wellpath Database: EDMOKC

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Map
Northing

(usft)

Map
Easting

(usft)
+N/-S
(usft) Latitude Longitude

Survey

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

2,301.0 5.82 2,300.3 -0.3 5.0181.60 1,310,039.04283,489.95 37° 25' 15.937 N 100° 52' 33.763 W
2,332.0 6.10 2,331.2 -3.5 4.9181.43 1,310,038.96283,486.73 37° 25' 15.905 N 100° 52' 33.763 W
2,364.0 5.89 2,363.0 -6.8 4.8183.49 1,310,038.82283,483.40 37° 25' 15.872 N 100° 52' 33.763 W
2,395.0 6.15 2,393.8 -10.1 4.6182.63 1,310,038.64283,480.15 37° 25' 15.840 N 100° 52' 33.764 W
2,427.0 5.91 2,425.6 -13.4 4.5179.31 1,310,038.58283,476.79 37° 25' 15.807 N 100° 52' 33.764 W
2,458.0 6.16 2,456.5 -16.7 4.6178.30 1,310,038.65283,473.53 37° 25' 15.775 N 100° 52' 33.762 W
2,490.0 5.94 2,488.3 -20.0 4.8174.65 1,310,038.86283,470.17 37° 25' 15.741 N 100° 52' 33.759 W
2,521.0 5.04 2,519.1 -23.0 5.2168.05 1,310,039.29283,467.24 37° 25' 15.713 N 100° 52' 33.752 W
2,553.0 4.78 2,551.0 -25.7 5.8169.20 1,310,039.83283,464.55 37° 25' 15.686 N 100° 52' 33.745 W
2,584.0 3.63 2,581.9 -27.9 6.2166.32 1,310,040.30283,462.33 37° 25' 15.664 N 100° 52' 33.738 W
2,616.0 3.02 2,613.9 -29.7 6.7162.65 1,310,040.79283,460.54 37° 25' 15.647 N 100° 52' 33.732 W
2,647.0 2.54 2,644.8 -31.0 7.3149.04 1,310,041.39283,459.17 37° 25' 15.633 N 100° 52' 33.724 W
2,678.0 2.19 2,675.8 -32.0 8.1129.90 1,310,042.20283,458.20 37° 25' 15.624 N 100° 52' 33.713 W
2,710.0 2.28 2,707.8 -32.6 9.2112.92 1,310,043.25283,457.56 37° 25' 15.618 N 100° 52' 33.700 W
2,735.0 1.82 2,732.8 -32.9 10.0103.45 1,310,044.10283,457.28 37° 25' 15.615 N 100° 52' 33.690 W
2,786.0 1.01 2,783.8 -33.2 11.3103.45 1,310,045.32283,456.98 37° 25' 15.613 N 100° 52' 33.674 W

Approved By:Checked By: Date:
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Azimuths to Grid North
True North: 1.46°

Magnetic North: 7.89°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 51742.5snT

Dip Angle: 65.17°
Date: 10/11/2012

Model: BGGM2012
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Jameson Shadid
15:29, October 16 2012

Scientific Drilling
421 South Eagle Lane

Oklahoma City, OK

FORMATION TOP DETAILS
No formation data is available

SECTION DETAILS:

No plan data is available

DESIGN TARGET DETAILS

No target data is available.

SITE DETAILS: Section 24 - 30S - 33W

SHL of Stapleton "A" #1H
Site Center: 1596' FEL 1572' FSL

Site Centre Northing: 283490.21
Easting: 1310034.06

Positional Uncertainity: 0.0
Convergence: -1.46

Local North: Grid

PROJECT DETAILS: Haskell County Kansas

Geodetic System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Ellipsoid: Clarke 1866
Zone: Kansas South 1502

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

WELL DETAILS: Stapleton "A" #1

Ground Level: 2916.7
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude Slot
0.0 0.0 283490.21 1310034.06 37° 25' 15.938 N100° 52' 33.824 W
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Oxy USA Inc.
Stapleton "A" #1

Haskell County Kansas
Northing: 283490.21
Easting: 1310034.06

Sidetrack Wellpath

Stapleton "A" #1, Sidetrack Wellpath, Plan #3 V0

Sidetrack Wellpath
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February 01, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT
OXY USA Inc.
5 E GREENWAY PLZ
PO BOX 27570
HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re:ACO1
API 15-081-21997-00-00
STAPLETON A  1
SE/4 Sec.24-30S-33W
Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
LAURA BETH HICKERT


	KACO1R_020115_STAPLETON_A_1.1.pdf
	1113146.pdf

	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 5447
	oaddr1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ
	oaddr2: PO BOX 27570
	ocity: HOUSTON
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 77227
	ozip4: 7570
	ocontact: LAURA BETH HICKERT
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 629-4253
	clicense: 34660
	cname: Aztec Well Servicing Co.
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: 
	WellType: GAS
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 2822
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 11/26/2012
	tdate: 10/17/2012
	sdate: 10/12/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Yes
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 10/11/2012
	old_well_name: STAPLETON A-1
	old_operator: OXY USA, INC.
	ta: Off
	classofcompletion: ReEntry
	API: 15-081-21997-01-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1572
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1596
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	FieldName: UNNAMED
	ProdFormation: CHESTER
	ElevationGL: 2917
	ElevationKB: 2931
	td: 5840
	pbtd: 5782
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 1805
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 3800
	fluid: 1000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/01/2013
	DateConfReleased: 02/01/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 10/08/2013
	oname: OXY USA Inc.
	lname: STAPLETON A
	wellnumber: 1
	Section: 24
	Township: 30
	Range: 33
	County: Haskell
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	Casing: New
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	perf1: 5383-5393 CHESTER
	d1: 5383-5393
	perf2: 
	d2: 
	perf3: 
	d3: 
	perf4: 
	d4: 
	perf5: 
	d5: 
	linerrun: No
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: CHESTER
	otherprodinterval: 
	olicense(2): 5447
	oname(2): OXY USA Inc.
	oaddr1(2): 5 E GREENWAY PLZ
	oaddr2(2): PO BOX 27570
	ocity(2): HOUSTON
	ostate(2): TX
	ozip(2): 77227
	ozip4(2): 7570
	ocontact(2): LAURA BETH HICKERT
	oarea(2): 620
	ophone(2): 629-4253
	clicense(2): 34660
	cname(2): Aztec Well Servicing Co.
	geologist(2): N/A
	purchaser(2): 
	classofcompletion(2): ReEntry
	WellType(2): GAS
	ta(2): Off
	othertype(2): 
	old_operator(2): OXY USA, INC.
	old_well_name(2): STAPLETON A-1
	org_comp_date(2): 10/11/2012
	orig_depth(2): 2822
	Deepening(2): Yes
	RePerf(2): Off
	ConvToENHR(2): Off
	ConvToGSW(2): Off
	ConvToSWD(2): Off
	plugback(2): Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled(2): Off
	cpermit(2): 
	dualcompletion(2): Off
	dpermit(2): 
	saltwaterdisposal(2): Off
	swdpermit(2): 
	enhancedrecovery(2): Off
	enhrpermit(2): 
	gasstoragewell(2): Off
	gswpermit(2): 
	sdate(2): 10/12/2012
	tdate(2): 10/17/2012
	cdate(2): 11/26/2012
	API(2): 15-081-21997-00-00
	SpotDescription(2): 
	Subdivision4Smallest(2): SE
	Subdivision3(2): SE
	Subdivision2(2): NW
	Subdivision1Largest(2): SE
	Section(2): 24
	Township(2): 30
	Range(2): 33
	RangeDirection(2): West
	FeetNSFromReference(2): 1572
	NorthSouthFromReference(2): South
	FeetEWFromReference(2): 1596
	EastWestFromReference(2): East
	Corner(2): SE
	County(2): Haskell
	lname(2): STAPLETON A
	wellnumber(2): 1
	FieldName(2): UNNAMED
	ProdFormation(2): CHESTER
	ElevationGL(2): 2917
	ElevationKB(2): 2931
	td(2): 5840
	pbtd(2): 5782
	surfacecasingsettingdepth(2): 1805
	MultStageCollar(2): No
	MultStageCollarDepth(2): 
	Alt2CementCircFrom(2): 
	Alt2CementCircTo(2): 
	Alt2SacksOfCement(2): 
	chloride(2): 3800
	fluid(2): 1000
	dewater(2): Evaporated
	foname(2): 
	flease(2): 
	flicense(2): 
	fqtr(2): 
	fsection(2): 
	ftownship(2): 
	frange(2): 
	fRangeDirection(2): Off
	fcounty(2): 
	fpermit(2): 
	sig_Title(2): 
	sig_date(2): 
	LtrOfConfidReceived(2): Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd(2): 02/01/2013
	ConfRel(2): Off
	DateConfReleased(2): 
	WirelineLogsRecd(2): Yes
	GeoReportRecd(2): Off
	SentToUIC(2): Off
	ALT(2): I
	AppByInitials(2): NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved(2): 02/11/2013
	GeoReportMudLogs: Off
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	purpose1: SURFACE
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 1805
	cement1: A-CON/PREM +
	sacks1: 580
	additive1: SEE ATTACHED
	purpose2: PRODUCTION
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 17
	setting2: 5825
	cement2: 50-50 POZ
	sacks2: 210
	additive2: SEE ATTACHED
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	firstdateofproduction: 12/13/2012
	flow: Yes
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 0
	gas_prod: 32
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 0
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Yes
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: CHESTER
	prodintervalbottom: 
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 
	perf1bottom: 
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: FRAC 9138 GAL GEL, 10279 GAL SLURRY, 505680 SCF N2, 25200# 20/40 OTTAWA SAND
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 5369
	packerdepth: 


